## **NEWS RELEASE**



## RTD's Free MallRide detour extends to Civic Center Sept. 23-26 during third party work

Service will be rerouted to 15th and 17th streets between Wazee Street and Civic Center Plaza

DENVER (Sept. 19, 2022) — The <u>Regional Transportation District (RTD)</u> will temporarily extend the current MallRide shuttle detour to Civic Center Station to accommodate third-party utility work over the weekend on 16th Street between Court Place and Cleveland Place. The work will begin Friday, Sept. 23, and is expected to be completed on Monday, Sept. 26.

Customers will board and deboard MallRide buses at the following alternate locations along 15th and 17th streets during the work:

- Customers traveling to Civic Center Station will board on 17th Street between Glenarm Place and Tremont Place
- Customers traveling to Union Station will board on 15th Street between Cleveland Place and Court Place

Upon completion of the weekend work, the MallRide will return to the existing detour from Wazee Street to Welton Street on Tuesday, Sept. 27.

For more information on RTD's Free MallRide and the detour, visit RTD's Free MallRide webpage. Customers can also sign up for Service Alerts to get the latest information on route-specific detours sent to them via email or text.

The MallRide runs seven days a week between Civic Center Station and Union Station.

Sept 23-26 RTD Free MallRide shuttle detour map:



## **ABOUT RTD**

The Regional Transportation District develops, operates and maintains a public transportation system that meets the transit needs of close to 3 million people within an eight-county service area in the Denver Metro region. RTD's buses, rail lines, shuttles and additional services provide approximately 100 million annual passenger trips. For more information, visit <a href="rtd-denver.com">rtd-denver.com</a>, call 303-299-6000 and follow along on social media: <a href="www.facebook.com/RideRTD">www.facebook.com/RideRTD</a>, <a href="@@RideRTD">@@RideRTD</a> on Twitter, <a href="@@ridertd">@@ridertd</a> on Instagram and <a href="mailto:rideRTDco">rideRTDco</a> on YouTube. For the most current RTD news, visit the News Stop, at <a href="rtd-denver.com/news-stop">rtd-denver.com/news-stop</a>.

